property located at 3133 Brunot Avenue in the 20th Ward of the City and designated in the Deed Registry Office of Allegheny County as Block & Lot: 42-H-293, to City Steps Realty LLC (dba 2nd Chance Property Renovation and Consulting LLC) for TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($23,000.00) over one year, relating to the full and final settlement of a case filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas at C.S. 23-000067. Your favorable approval of this resolution is requested.

Very truly yours,
			/s/ Krysia M. Kubiak
			Krysia M.